Steeton CC - 3rd Xl vs Menston CC - 3rd XI

Type 3rd XI Conference A 2018

Ground Summerhill Lane

League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League -

Toss Menston CC - 3rd XI won the toss and elected to field

Result Summary

Result: Weather affected (unequal ove

Steeton CC-3rd XI Menston CC - 3rd XI

Score 232 for 8 (40.0 overs) 148 for 2 (34.0 overs)
Game Points 3 3
Penalty Points 0 0
Batting Points 5 3
Bowling Points 1 4
Total Points 9 10
Steeton CC - 3rd XI
Batting
Name How Out Bowler

Aatif Modak lbw

William Luxton ct Paul Smith
Mark Chapman*
Jack Luxton ct Paul Smith

Harris Rowlett not out

Nick Brown run out (Hashim Sajjad)
Jake Hill ct Aidan Goodall

Finlay Brown ct Matthew Cogan
James Yeadon

Max Hibbertt  not out

Harry Rowe did not bat

rs)

b Abbas Akbar
b Hrithik Patel

Runs 4s 6s Balls

3
12

b Adam Pothecary 18

b Hashim Sajjad

9
101
5

b Adam Pothecary 0

b Mustafa Sajjad
b Abbas Akbar

Extras b (4), Ib (5), w (10), nb (2)

* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper
Fall of Wickets :

5-1 Aatif Modak (William Luxton-2%*);
17-2 William Luxton (Mark Chapman-1%*);
46-3 Jack Luxton (Mark Chapman-18%*);
46-4 Mark Chapman (Harris Rowlett-0%*);
72-5 Nick Brown (Nick Brown-5%*);

Total

Wickets

Overs

18
36
9

21
232

40.0

Rules Type Standard

Date

Start Time

0
1
2
1

13

L o b O

0

O »r O O O W o o o

8
10
56
28
70
17

2
20
21
10

Sunday 22nd April 2018
14:30



72-6 Jake Hill (Harris Rowlett-20%*);
105-7 Finlay Brown (Harris Rowlett-30%*);
209-8 James Yeadon (Harris Rowlett-89%*);

* = not out batsman

Bowling
Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls
Hrithik Patel 8.0 2 44 1 1 0
Abbas Akbar 8.0 0 61 2 5 0
Hashim Sajjad 8.0 1 24 1 1 0
Adam Pothecary 8.0 2 26 2 0 0
Mustafa Sajjad 5.0 0 34 1 1 0
Marcus
Woodthorpe 2.0 0 25 0 2 2
Dave Bulcock 1.0 0 9 0 0 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 9 1
Total 40 5 232 8 10 2
Menston CC - 3rd XI
Batting
Name How Out Bowler Runs 4s 6s Balls
Joe Barber ct Nick Brown b William Luxton 11 2 0 29
Dave Bulcock not out 78 11 0 112
Hashim Sajjad ct Harry Rowe b JamesYeadon 4 1 0 8
Paul Smith not out 35 4 0 60
Hrithik Patel did not bat
Adam Pothecary did not bat
Marcus Woodthorpe did not bat
Matthew Cogan did not bat
Abbas Akbar did not bat
Mustafa Sajjad did not bat
Aidan Goodall did not bat
Extras b (6), Ib (5), w (4), nb (5) 20
Total 148
Wickets 2
* = Captain, T = Wicket Keeper Overs 34.0

Fall of Wickets :

42-1 Joe Barber (Dave Bulcock-26%*);
53-2 Hashim Sajjad (Dave Bulcock-29%*);

* = not out batsman



Bowling

Bowler Overs Maidens Runs Wickets Wides No Balls

Jake Hill 6.0 0 25 0 2 0
Jack Luxton 5.0 0 18 0 0 4
James Yeadon 8.0 0 21 1 0 0
William Luxton 7.0 0 23 1 0 0
Finlay Brown 4.0 0 22 0 2 1
Aatif Modak 4.0 0 28 0 0 0
Fielding Extras/Non-bowler wickets 11 0

Total 34 0 148 2 4 5

Match Officials
Umpires
Scorers Millie Brown



