Steeton CC - 3rd XI vs Menston CC - 3rd XI

Type League: Airedale & Wharfedale Senior Cricket League -

3rd XI Conference A 2018

Rules Type Standard

Ground Summerhill Lane Date Sunday 22nd April 2018

Toss Menston CC - 3rd XI won the toss and elected to field Start Time 14:30

Result Summary

Result: Weather affected (unequal overs)

Steeton CC - 3rd XI Menston CC - 3rd XI

Score 232 for 8 (40.0 overs) 148 for 2 (34.0 overs) 3 **Game Points** 0 **Penalty Points** 0 **Batting Points** 5 3 **Bowling Points** 4 1 **Total Points** 9 10

Steeton CC - 3rd XI

Batting

Name	How Out		Bowler	Runs	4s	6s	Balls
Aatif Modak	lbw	b	Abbas Akbar	3	0	0	8
William Luxton	ct Paul Smith	b	Hrithik Patel	12	1	0	10
Mark Chapman*		b	Adam Pothecary	18	2	0	56
Jack Luxton	ct Paul Smith	b	Hashim Sajjad	9	1	0	28
Harris Rowlett	not out			101	13	3	70
Nick Brown	run out (Hashim Sajjad)			5	1	0	17
Jake Hill	ct Aidan Goodall	b	Adam Pothecary	0	0	0	2
Finlay Brown	ct Matthew Cogan	b	Mustafa Sajjad	18	4	0	20
James Yeadon		b	Abbas Akbar	36	6	1	21
Max Hibbert†	not out			9	1	0	10
Harry Rowe	did not bat						
Extras	b (4), lb (5), w (10), nb (2)		21			
		Total		232			
		W	/ickets	8			
* = Captain, † = Wicket Keeper			vers	40.0			

Fall of Wickets:

5-1 Aatif Modak (William Luxton-2*);

17-2 William Luxton (Mark Chapman-1*);

46-3 Jack Luxton (Mark Chapman-18*);

46-4 Mark Chapman (Harris Rowlett-0*);

72-5 Nick Brown (Nick Brown-5*);

72-6 Jake Hill (Harris Rowlett-20*); 105-7 Finlay Brown (Harris Rowlett-30*); 209-8 James Yeadon (Harris Rowlett-89*);

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Hrithik Patel	8.0	2	44	1	1	0
Abbas Akbar	8.0	0	61	2	5	0
Hashim Sajjad	8.0	1	24	1	1	0
Adam Pothecary	8.0	2	26	2	0	0
Mustafa Sajjad	5.0	0	34	1	1	0
Marcus Woodthorpe	2.0	0	25	0	2	2
Dave Bulcock	1.0	0	9	0	0	0
Fielding Extras/Nor	ı-bowle	er wickets	9	1		
Total	40	5	232	8	10	2

Menston CC - 3rd XI

Batting

Name	How Out	Bowler	Runs	4 s	6s	Balls
Joe Barber	ct Nick Brown	b William Luxton	11	2	0	29
Dave Bulcock	not out		78	11	0	112
Hashim Sajjad	ct Harry Rowe	b James Yeadon	4	1	0	8
Paul Smith	not out		35	4	0	60
Hrithik Patel	did not bat					
Adam Pothecary	did not bat					
Marcus Woodthorpe	did not bat					
Matthew Cogan	did not bat					
Abbas Akbar	did not bat					
Mustafa Sajjad	did not bat					
Aidan Goodall	did not bat					
Extras	b (6), lb (5), w	(4), nb (5)	20			
		Total	148			
		Wickets	2			
* = Captain, † = Wick	Overs	34.0				

Fall of Wickets:

42-1 Joe Barber (Dave Bulcock-26*);

53-2 Hashim Sajjad (Dave Bulcock-29*);

^{* =} not out batsman

^{* =} not out batsman

Bowling

Bowler	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wickets	Wides	No Balls
Jake Hill	6.0	0	25	0	2	0
Jack Luxton	5.0	0	18	0	0	4
James Yeadon	8.0	0	21	1	0	0
William Luxton	7.0	0	23	1	0	0
Finlay Brown	4.0	0	22	0	2	1
Aatif Modak	4.0	0	28	0	0	0
Fielding Extras/Nor	-bowle	r wickets	11	0		
Total	34	0	148	2	4	5

Match Officials Umpires

Scorers Millie Brown